900786158 07/14/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM824444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900781196

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HIT PROMOTIONAL PRODUCTS, INC.		06/22/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
HIT PROMO OHIO, LLC		06/22/2023	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tri Five, LLC	
Street Address:	351 United Ct.	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40509	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1762965	COLLEGE HOUSE
Registration Number:	1764426	COLLEGE HOUSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8005070084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8009651220

Email: josh@vividprintapparel.com

Correspondent Name: Josh Weatherford **Address Line 1:** 351 United Ct.

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40509

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josh Weatherford
SIGNATURE:	/Josh Weatherford/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=CH Trademark Assignment Forms 6.22.23 (Signed) Corrected#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008133 FRAME: 0322

900786158

source=CH Trademark Assignment Forms 6.22.23 (Signed) Corrected#page2.tif source=CH Trademark Assignment Non-Recordation Notice 6.29.23 (900781196)#page1.tif source=CH Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet 6.23.23 (900781196)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008133 FRAME: 0323

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Vhereas <u>Hit Gamotics Galucts</u> Esc. / Hit Romo Chio, LLC (name of assignor)
of 7150 Bryon Oring Rd. Large, El 33777 (address)
or serial no#
Vord Mark
Vhereas Thi Five, LC (name of assignee)
1 351 United St. Lexington, 44 40509 (address)
Vhereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in nd to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the rademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the vares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely. How therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:
<u>rademark Assignment</u> , the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assigner's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or egistrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to told unto the Assignee absolutely.
STOME Was a State of Execution
Signature of Assignor); Date of Execution Concar N Meadows
Varne and Title of signatory If assignor is a corporation,

TRADEMARK REEL: 008133 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Hit Romotional Arclust, Erc. / Hit Romo Objo, 246 (name of assignor)
or 7150 Byen Dury Pd. Largo, FL 33777 (address)
Owns trademark reg.# 1762965 or serial no#
Word Mark <u>College House</u>
Whereas Thi Five, LLC (name of assignee)
of 35/ United 24. Joseph 157 40503 (address)
Whereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registration, together with the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.
Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:
<u>Trademark Assignment</u> , the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.
J7 Mudu U 22/23
(Signature of assignor); Date of Execution
Gary D Meadows, CFO
Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008133 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 06/23/2023